

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/01/2016 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
# 1.	PH 0012(209)263 (PCN 05NM)	Brown, Edmunds	Centerline Rumble Stripes, Shoulder Rumble Strips, and Pavement Markings
2.	PP 3245(08) (PCN 03WF)	Brookings	Railroad Crossing Signals, Grading, Storm Sewer, Curb and Gutter, and Asphalt Surfacing

1 - Rejected by Transportation Commission

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

07/01/2016

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: 06/01/2016

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 05NM

Project No: PH 0012(209)263

Project Location: US12 - from Ipswich to start of the Divided highway West of Aberdeen

Desc of Construction: Centerline Rumble Stripes, Shoulder Rumble Strips, and Pavement Markings

County: Brown, Edmunds

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project Rejected by the Transportation Commission				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2016
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 03WF
 Project No: PP 3245(08)
 Project Location: 22nd Ave. in Brookings
 Desc of Construction: Railroad Crossing Signals, Grading, Storm Sewer, Curb and Gutter, and Asphalt Surfacing
 County: Brookings

Bidder:
 BOWES CONSTRUCTION INC

07/01/2016

Page 1 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	271.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,710.00		
3	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	2.000	Each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00		
4	110E0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	15.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$525.00		
5	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	439.200	SqYd	\$5.00	\$2,196.00		
6	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	81.700	SqYd	\$6.00	\$490.20		
7	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	33.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$99.00		
8	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	2.000	Each	\$56.77	\$113.54		
9	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	2.000	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00		
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	56.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$1,120.00		
11	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
12	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
13	260E1010	Base Course	294.500	Ton	\$18.50	\$5,448.25		
14	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	230.000	Ton	\$95.00	\$21,850.00		
15	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	1,027.000	SqYd	\$11.00	\$11,297.00		
16	380E1000	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	28.900	SqYd	\$60.00	\$1,734.00		
17	380E2564	4" Barrier Type Colored Median PCC Pavement	55.100	SqYd	\$85.00	\$4,683.50		
18	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	13.300	SqYd	\$60.00	\$798.00		
19	380E4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	2.500	SqYd	\$95.00	\$237.50		
20	450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	12.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$360.00		
21	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	12.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$780.00		
22	450E3013	24" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	40.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,000.00		
23	450E3020	24" RCP Arch, Install	40.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$1,400.00		
24	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00		
25	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	18.000	Ft	\$17.03	\$306.54		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2016
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 03WF
 Project No: PP 3245(08)
 Project Location: 22nd Ave. in Brookings
 Desc of Construction: Railroad Crossing Signals, Grading, Storm Sewer, Curb and Gutter, and Asphalt Surfacing
 County: Brookings

Bidder:
 BOWES CONSTRUCTION INC

07/01/2016

Page 2 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	632E2540	Flexible Object Marker Post	10.000	Each	\$113.53	\$1,135.30		
27	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	12.000	SqFt	\$39.73	\$476.76		
28	632E3500	Reset Sign	2.000	Each	\$85.15	\$170.30		
29	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	733.000	Ft	\$3.41	\$2,499.53		
30	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	50.000	Ft	\$20.43	\$1,021.50		
31	633E0055	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing	4.000	Each	\$1,702.88	\$6,811.52		
32	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	733.000	Ft	\$1.14	\$835.62		
33	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	50.000	Ft	\$6.81	\$340.50		
34	633E5040	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad	4.000	Each	\$823.06	\$3,292.24		
35	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$967.60		
36	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	219.000	SqFt	\$2.27	\$497.13		
37	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$9,283.65	\$9,283.65		
38	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	7.000	Each	\$113.53	\$794.71		
39	634E0400	Type A Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$567.63	\$1,135.26		
40	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	3,133.000	Ft	\$0.28	\$877.24		
41	634E0580	Remove Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing	4.000	Each	\$113.53	\$454.12		
42	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	64.000	Ft	\$2.27	\$145.28		
43	650E2100	Special Concrete Curb and Gutter	604.000	Ft	\$40.87	\$24,685.48		
44	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	1,084.000	SqFt	\$6.50	\$7,046.00		
45	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	40.000	SqFt	\$50.00	\$2,000.00		
46	670E1015	3' x 4' Type B Drop Inlet	3.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00		
47	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	3.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
48	671E1048	48" Manhole	1.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
49	671E6007	Type A7 Manhole Frame and Lid	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00		
50	671E7020	Connect Into Existing Manhole	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/01/2016
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 03WF
Project No: PP 3245(08)
Project Location: 22nd Ave. in Brookings
Desc of Construction: Railroad Crossing Signals, Grading, Storm Sewer, Curb and Gutter, and Asphalt Surfacing
County: Brookings

Bidder:
BOWES CONSTRUCTION INC

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	680E0260	6" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	32.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$800.00		
52	680E0660	6" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	146.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$3,650.00		
53	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	15.000	Lb	\$50.00	\$750.00		
54	731E0100	Fertilizing	73.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$219.00		
55	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	105.000	Lb	\$6.00	\$630.00		
56	734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	119.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$357.00		
57	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	131.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$655.00		
58	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$120.00		
59	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	33.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$165.00		
60	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	3.000	Each	\$100.00	\$300.00		
61	734E5010	Sweeping	24.000	Hour	\$125.00	\$3,000.00		
62	997E0100	Ballast	40.000	Ton	\$50.00	\$2,000.00		
63	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$220,464.27